Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1180.

Amend House Bill No. 1180 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 22, strike through the colon (:) at the end of the line

AND

Page 1, delete lines 28 through 30 and substitute the following: "tortures or mutilates"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "disables"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "treatment" and substitute "mistreatment"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 14 through 18

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "(e)" and substitute "(f)"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "seized" and substitute "abused"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 22 through 24, and substitute the following: " $\underline{\text{cruel ty to animal s.}}$ "

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "(f)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

MHF677

Page 3, line 2, delete "(g)" and substitute "(f)"

The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Wood LH/MHF

Chief Clerk